
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009191-2023 

Contract

Occupational Therapy Service

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009191
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b722  
Published 29 March 2023, 4:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

Wakefield One Po Box 700,Burton Street

WAKEFIELD

WF12EB

Contact

Cloe Cunniff

Email

ccunniff@wakefield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7919300411

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009191-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009191-2023
mailto:ccunniff@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Occupational Therapy Service

Reference number

48391

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

As part of Wakefield's Short Break Offer, we aim to provide the necessary holistic
therapeutic via an occupational therapy service. 

The Occupational Therapy Service will deliver a State Registered Band 6 Occupational
Therapist for 15 hours per week.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £51,158

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

Main site or place of performance

Wakefield District

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Exception Process - Direct Award

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 2 x 12 months.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A market engagement notice was published on 15/09/22 to engage with the current
market resulting in only one expression of interest from the incumbent provider, leading to
an exception process with direct award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

48391

Title

Occupational Therapy Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 5

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Therapy Services, The Mid Yorkshire Hospitals Trust

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £51,158

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wakefield Council

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:24:33+0000
	TCPDF




